
12 CHICO 
De Lapp J W r W 22d. . . . • . • . 2303-M 
Del Court DJ r 416 Salem... . . 1105-W 
Del Pino Ralph r 3J8 W 4th . . . 719-W 
DtMarais CC r 707 Broadway .. ... .. . ....... 1760-J 

, De Marais Charles C Or 1st National Bank Bldg ... 1218 
Reslder1te 435 Cypress ...••...•....•••..••... 244 

De Mattos John Mrs r 119 Broadway .. .. 1098-W 
DeMoss Lester Er 1256 Warner.. . .. 628-M 
Demp5'y Mary Miss Avon Products Inc Repre5'nt11t lve 

478 E 7th .. 2391-W 

g:~~~s d!:1~!,~~o Mcti~1h~P "iii El~~~.;.':::.'~~~~ 
Densmore Jack Cr 108 E 3d Av.... . . . ... 383-M 
Dfflvtt Rooms 847 Main.. . ..•.•. . 1403 
DePuyG R r 918 Cedar ••. . 2137-J 
Dt ranso F Mrs" r 1823 Mulberry • • ••••••• • • • • • •• bl5-J 
Derosa Joe r 1183 Citrus ......•... . .......•.. 966-R 
De Soto-Plymouth Sales & Service 1051 Park Av .... 400 
De Tar WW r 1805 Park ... , •••••• •••••••••. 1039-J 
Deter B S r 940 Olive ......•.•.••• •• , , , • , •.. 1997-J 
Detrick Haler Nord Av ...•.•••• . ••••• . •• .' •. 1428-M 
D!uel CH r 273 E Sacramento. . .. • .•... 1566-J 
Onall LL Lt r 1030 Palm Av .....•.•..•.•... 1650•J 

g:.~~etJ~:e~~t r6:io EM~~i~.': ::: :::: : : .' :~2~ 
De Vol Frank r 524 W 2d Av ... .. •••• •• •••••. 1685•W 
D!Waelsche M Hr 438 W 6th Av •••••• •• • •. • . • 1497•W 
O!war RS r 731 Rio Chico Wy ..... . •...•.... 107B-W 
De Witt Grayce r Senator Apts .• .•.••••..•.•. 2061-W 
DeWoody RM r W Sacramento .••••• , . , .,.,., •. 8-F-4 
Denney G F r 1630 Spruce .. . ... 1921-J 
Diamond Match Co 

Main Office lumb!r dept W 16th&Orange.. • ••. 700 
Miltwork fa ctory W 17lh&lvy... . ... 700 
Apiary dept W 17th&Orange ...•.• ,, , .. 700 
Retail Yard W 4th&Cherry,,., ,, , .•. ,,.,. .1000 
Durham retail yard Durham ..•..••• •. • .•••. lS•W-2 
Match Factory W 16th ... . • . • . •••. • •• • •. • . ... 117 

Dias Manuel r W llth Av ..... • . • . ••• . •. . ••. 133S· M 

g:~~f: ~ J\~~ssrc~e~~~~~~~ ~v:: :: :::: :: :::::2m.-: 
Diener James W Jr r 1538 Oakdale ..• .••• . • . .. 1131-R 
Dilbeck J Br 628 W 2d .. ....•.•.•.• . •• . • . •. 1302-R 
Dilbtck J O r Forest Av ....•••••• ••••• .• • •• •.. 2087 
Dillon Betty r 639 Sycamore .. , • , • , • • • , , , •• , •. 629-W 
DillonTW r 179 E 3d .......... . ............ 369•J 
Dimes Fred J Capt r 454 E 8th. . .. 1333•J 
Dineen WA r 1439 Mulberry .. . ,., •.• . , ..•.. . 1069-J 
Dinnel HE Mrs r 1147 W 4th .• • • . . . • . •••• . •.. 717-R 
Dinnel V B r 898 E 8th. . . . . . . . . . . . 2363-W 
Dinnell Ruby A r 725 Rio Chico Wy., .. , .. .. •.. . 847-J 
Dixon Kenneth B r 123 W 14th,.,.,.,.,, • . .. . ll55•J 
Dixon N O r 779 E 7th. . . •... 1333-W 
Dlouhy J W r 1306 Normal.. . . .... . •.. 1367-J 
Dobbins John r 1165 Esplanade ..... . , •... . ... 1544-J 

goo:: ta~:'Ci Da~i:n~~1~:: : : ::::: :: ::: :: : :~i~j 
Dodge M C r 241 W 21st........ 636•W 
Oomby Alicer 1335 Arcadian...... .2251-J 
Donaldson Richard Dr 1325 Sa!cm. . . .568-W 
Donner Bob r 1328 Park Av .. .. 1485 
Donner F W r 1825 Palm .. .................. 2225•J 
Donohue Annie Tr 1024 Esplanade .•.• .. • . .• . , .486-J 
Donohue Francis T r 343 Legion... • ... , .. 1820 
Oonohue's Shop for Men 330 Main .• , ..•......... . n7 
Doolittle Milton W r 1401 Palm .. .• • ••.• . .. . ~1538-W 
Dorn Winfield r 735 Esplanade .• , •.• . ••••.••. •.. . 391 
Dorrell Ollie r Arcadian ... ... . •.•.•........ . 1082-J 
Dorrell WC r Forest Ranch., ••••••• ,, .,,., .22-F-11 
Doty J W r 410 W 1st Av .. . .•.. .. .••.• , •. . .. 2207-R 
Doughty William T r Lone Pine Av ... . 3-F-2 
Downing HR r 960 Salem ...•• •.• •• • ••••.•.. 1267-W 
Drake Mary r 2105 Mulberry ..• .•••.••• • .••. • 1652-M 
Drane H Alanson r 619 Salem. . . ... . . 939 
Dreiss C A Mrs r 62 5 W J d....... • •. 1854-R 
Dresser Donald A r Jd&Broadway.. . . . 1672-J 
Drewson R J r Durham-Oroville Rd. . .37.y.13 
Drobny Henry r Nord Av . . . . . . . •. . 356-J 
Drobny Joseph r Kennedy Av.. • .•. 6·F-2 
Drobny Wene.el r W Sacramento , . l - F-4 
Drushal W D r 1072 E 7th .....•• , . . .... 1530 
Dryden Edward M r 831 Rio Chico Wy .••• • • .•• . 1078•J 
Oubeault Emma Mrs r 1617 Mulberry .• . •••• , ••. 491-W 
OuBose R W r 1107 Sunset ........ . ..•....•. 1940-J 
Duche T M & Sons Inc Anglo Bank Bldg .... . .•.•.. 1862 
Dudley Roger A r 920 Ivy ....•..•............ 2319-R 
Due JC r 1060 Chestnut.. . ....... .. 569-J 
Dugan P J r Nord Av. . . . . • . .•.• .. 2171-W 
Dugger C Lr 374 E 4th Av ......... ......... . 1633•J 
Dulaney Reuben E r 1601 Oleander ..• , •••••.•. 1548-W 
Duncan Ula Kr 1006 Chestnut. .......• . •• . •.. 688-M 
Dunfotd J Arthur r 725 W 4th ... .457-W 
Dunkin Millard V r :no E 19th.. . .......•.. 1480·R 
Dunlap Grant r 654 E 9th .• .••.•••••• , ••• . .... 1395 
Dunlap T G r 1197 E 8th .......... ...... .. , 2316-W 
Dunwoody Florist 223 Main ........ • ••.•• . •.. 1200-J 
Dunwoody Mildred Mrs r Stewart Av .... ...... . 1200-M 
Ou pen James R r 595 E 6th ..... ... . •••• •• ••.. 987-J 
Dupen's Jewelry Store 240 Broadway., •••• •• • •• ... '577 
Durham Palrx Pwhem, .............................. 37-Y-3 

Durfllm Drug Stort Durham ., ..•.• . • • ••• , •. 2J88-W 
Durham Economy Store Durham . .. ,39.y.13 
Dul'Nlm Elementary School Durham. . .•. 1-J__. 
Durham Garage Durham. .l-W-4 
Durham R W finance 708 Broadway.. . •...... 5 
Durham R W r 1458 Esptana lle .. . ... 2248•J 
Durham Service Stat ion Durham ... .20-J-3 
Durham Union High School Durham 14-W-2 
Dunt RM r Hicks Ln .... ll-F-12 
Dutro Darlene r Rodeo Av .... . ....... 7-F-11 
Dutro Raymond r River Rd .. . .... .. 597-J 
Dutton Leola r 611 W 9th ........ . , .. ,., ., .. 2319•J 
Dutton Martha Mrs r 129 W 2d Av .. . • .. •• ,, , . 1082-R 

g:::~ h~~~; rD~~~~~: ::::::::: :: : : :: : :: :~f4~:; 
Oyer Eldon Cr 1014 Normal ... , •••••••••••• •• 197-M 
Oyer H Er 700 Hickory • •• , ,. • •••• ••• 2353-J 

E 
Eames Fellx r 1069 S Salem . , •••••• • • •• , • , 747-J 
Eames Henry A Jr r 1240 Hobart. . .. 729.J 
Eames Maude Mrs r lb8 E 3d Av .. , . . .. 2133•J 
Earle Alvah F r 853 E 7th . . . . . .. , , , • , . , . .. 2189-W 
Earle l ester Hr 1163 Lotus ...• . • . . , • , • , , , , . 510-W 
Earle Ralph Mrs r 279 E 6th Av 1546•W 
Earll L Miss r 642 W 3d...... . .... 412-J 
East Side Grocery 598 E 8th . • ... 373 
Eastham George M Jr Capt r 129 W llth Av ..... 227B-J 
Echeverria R r E 1st Av&Oownlng . ..•. 1253-J 
Eddy Robt D r 274 E Sacramento ......•.• .. . 1185-M 
Edmiston Paul J r 660 E 6th ..... l096•J 
Edmonds WW r 269 E 12th...... . .•.. 2250-J 
Edmondson Joe W r 1538 Spruce .. . ..... 1129-J 
Edwards EM r 736 Ivy . .... . . • •. 1537-W 
Edwards EV r 1310 Chestnut. . ........ ..... 2354-R 
Edwards G W Sears Porter Real ty Co 140 W 2d ..... 48 

Res idence 1436 Broadway .. 669•W 
Edwards Louis E r Durham ... ...... . • . ....... 14-J-l 
Edward' s Service Station Nord Av . • ••.••• . •.••.. 1623 
Egerdorff FA r 254 E 4th Av ................. l 732•J 
Eggers L F Mrs r 235 Ivy .... , . . . • .•.. • , • , • . .. 422-J 
Eggleston Sell r 1524 Normal. ., ,, •••• , •• • ,,,, 769-M 
Eggleston C E r Sherman Av . . . .. .. 1948-J 
Eggleston Floyd r 241 W 17th ..... ..•....•.. 1245-W 
Eichenberger Fred W r 116 W Sacramento Av ... . 2351-R 
Eighth Av Cash Grocery 1765 Esplanade . .•• •.• . .• . 449 
Eileen' s Beauty Salon Morehead Bldg....... . . 150 
Ekonomy Oi l Co 1108 Park .................... ,. 989 
EldridgeW Cr 144 W Frances Willard . ... . 1156 
Elks Lodge 330 Wall. 220 
Elliott H Br Highway 99E North ., ....•.. 4-J-4 
Ell is HO Or 195 E 3d. . ......... . 526 

Residence 020 Esplanade ...•. , • . . ....• ... . 1520 
Elmore Clara Mr 172 E 4th..... . .• .•.• . 369•W 
Elston Geo r North Av .... ,.,, •• , •• ,. 771-M 
Emerson TO Lt r 1519 Arbutus • . • . ••. •. .• , ... 1644•R 
Emery E W Or r Durham. . • . • • • • . • • . •.. 14-W-4 
Emery John r 145 W 11th :. . • .... 2357-M 
Empire Cafe Durham ....... .......... ..... . 39-Y-14 
Employment Service of cal ifornia W Sth&Normal. .. 1793 
Endicott Johnson Shoes 118 W 2d ..•..• . •.• •• . 567•W 
Endicott Paul Mr 738 W 1st ...• ,,., .... , •• , •• 501-J 
Endicott's Station & Grocery 1007 W 1st . . . •.•... 1282 
Endress J Z Mrs r Va llombrosa.. • .•.•.•.. 2350-W 
English Elvan r 1826 Magnolia.... . 1925 
Enloe Hospital W 5th Av&Esplanade .. 111 

If no answer call. . . . • 112 
Enloe N T Enloe Hospital. ... .. . . ........ , . 111 

Residence 1532 Magnolla.. ... . • . .. 827 
Enns Henry r 657 Humboldt. . • ... 741-J 
Entler CS r S Highway 99E.. . . 711-W 
Entler W l r Bidwell&Bell ..... .14-F-2 

~~l:~ ~e11i~M~; ;:t~66~~bs~,:~, ... ·:.~14~ 
Erich Nellie O 428 W 5th. . . . . . . . . . . .. 1035 
Erlth Stanley O Stanley Senior Home 

8 11 RioChlco Wy. 259.w 
Erich's Nellie Rest Home 630 W 5th ... . ... .. 1004 
Erickson AW r a!96 E Jd Av ... ....... ...• . . 1281-R 
Erickson RE Dot elec motors 2106 Park .. , , .439 

Residence 1433 Ol eander....... . .... . ... 415-J 
Er ickson Robert J r Highway 99E South.. . . 2224-W 
Erickson Viola r 248 W 4th Av .. . . . . 1994-R 
Eriksen Oliver H r 129 W 16th. . . . . • . . . . . . . .. 2132-R 
Erwin O O Mrs Piano Studio 332 Mansion Av ... 1292-M 
Esman W J r 187 E 11th ......... 1261-W 
Esplanade Apartments 630 Esplanade ... ... ... 1056-W 
Estes Albert r Crouch Av ..• . •.. , •. , •.• , •.• . . 672•M 
Estes Bud r Palm Av. . • , •••.. 1861-W 
Estes Chloe G r W 22d. . . . . . . . . ..... .. . ..•. _ 7aq.R 
Estes Courtenay r 1165 Spruce .. . ..... 705-M 
Estes H Dick r 470 E 7th .. . .......•••... 498-J 
Estes Harold Dr W 22d ... .•. , .•.• , • , •• • , •. . 789-R 
Estes J N r 509 E 7th Av .• , • .... •. . • ••• • •.. 2015•W 
Estes Loren Ir 322 W Sacramento Av .•• • •••... 863-M 
Estes Roy r Hami lton Rd..... . .•.•.•.••. 23-F-21 
Estrada GA Lt r 238 Hazel. ....... ,., ,,.,., . 2160-J 
fatrin's Style St.op 314 Broadway .•.•••.••••• ••.. 199 
El.ltanks.H R.r .a;JCa.W.Jd ••• ••••• ••• •• , ••••••• • 1466 

EusellloJohn r w SKramento .•••••• ••••. • • •. 13-F-2 
Eustblo William Jr W Satramfflto . • , ••• , • • •••.. l - F·3 
Evans A D r 520 Citrus ..... ... . .•• .• ... .•... • 14n-J 
Evans Alfred r 1019 S Normal. ••.•.•.•..... . . . 796•R 
Evans Conrad r 1147 Broadway. . .•.. 2340-W 
Evans Dorothy r 125 Chestnut.. . . ... 2202·R 
EvansJ R r 1381 Woodland .... .•. ••. , . ••••.... 23% 
Evans' J ersey Dairy Nord Rd . .. . •.. . • . • . • .•. , ,17-J-l 
Evans Merrick W r liberty Ln . • •••••••••• . •.•... 826 
Evenson NC Mrs r 2}4 W 3d .. 1672-W 
Everhart GE Lt r 601 Arbutus. . • . 2192-W 
Ewan Raymond J r 106 W 22d .. ...•••• , • •... 1726-W 
Ezell Beatrice Mrs r 1021 Chestnut •• , ••••• ••• 1476-M 

F 
Fabian John P MD r Arbutus . • . • • ·••· · •· " ••• . 58 
Facclano Irene Mn r 530 Esplanade .. , .• .• • . . . 225S•J 
FaggJ Hr 570 E 3d .... . ................. .. 1025 
Fain Mary r E 9th ....•...•.•• •.••• ••• • •.•. 1997- R 

~=:~if1~ 1!~e~°o~w~:~~l~g· ;,,v:::::::: ::::: j~.\il~ 
Falconi Dorothy r 305 lvy ... ..•.. , ...... ..... 866-W 
Fanno A Ar 1805 Magnolia Av, ..•• .• , ,. , •••.. 893-W 
Fanno Carl r 312 Mansion Av . • . . • . .• . • 1736-W 
Farley George F r Manzanita ....• ,, •. .... . . , ,1083-J 
Farlien Lena Dr 2205 Algonquin ............ .... 1327 
Farm Labor Office Agricultural Extension Serv 

548 Broadway .. 1425 
Farmers Automobile Inter-Ins Exchange 331 Main ... 1640 
Farren H A r 1184 Hobart. . . . • . . . 1567-J 
Farris Reid r 140 W Sacramento.. . ... 863-R 
Faulkner LG Mrs r 110 Normal. •... . 2369-J 
Fatal Mohamed Nelson Rd .... . ... 33-Y-12 
Feingold Dave r 1212 Chestnut .. , , . 2121-J 
Feingold Marion r 530 Pine .. . , •••• ,, •• . •••.. 1510-J 
Felion RE acct Morehead Bldg., . . . 1716 

Residence Nord Av ..• .• , •• ,,.,.,.,., . • ... .. 23q5 
Fell ET r Dayton Rd .. . •.•• • ••••...••• • •• .. 16-W·3 
Fenzl Alice r 847 Arbutus ............... .... l388-R 
Ferguson C E r 224 W Frances WIiiard .. ,, ••••• .. 1238 
Fer~uson ED Mrs r 628 Normal . . • , , . , . . 1193-J 
Ferguson lone F Mrs i- 690 E 8th . ... •. 1474-J 
Ferguson J F r Vallombrosa.. • ••• , . 9n.w 
Ferguson M E r 1046 W 6th .... ...... .. . . .•••. 749-J 
Ferguson ME Jr r 1140 Salem .... ........•• , .1q1.R 
Ferguson Robert r 371 E Jd . ... ..... .. , •..• . . 784•W 
Ferguson's Service Station soo Main. , . . • . •... 940 
Ferrell Roy rt est&.ins 137 Broadway .......• , • . . 1615 

Residence 997 E 8th . , • , , •.• , .• . 1330 
Ferrin Don E r 1002 Palm Av .•• • ••• • . .•.. .. ,1222-W 
Ferrin Wallace E r 545 W 8th •• . • • • • .•.. , •• . . 1767-W 
Ferry J oe r Manzanita Av... . ........ . .. 1940-W 
Feuerste in Nedra Gr 1395 Woodland Av .• ..•.. . 2316-J 
Field George Ar 184 E 2d Av .••• , .. •..••• . •. 1892-M 
Field Laurette C Mrs r 543 W 3d . . •............ 1051 
Fie ld SP r 53,; W 4th ...... . . .... . .. . .. .. . 2068-W 
Fiellen Richard Or 697 Eastwood,, ••. , •..• • •. 2275-J 
Fifth & Ivy Pharmacy 648 W 5th . . • . •.•.•• . •••.. 1551 
Filson Ralph Tr 227 W 3d Av . . • , . . • . . 577-W 
Finch H W r 10011/:a Salem ...•.•.•.•........ 229•W 
Fine A L r 640 Esplanade . , • , • , , • . . • . 624-R 
Fink Irene Mrs r 63 Mill ,, ,., .,, . , •.. 1148-R 
Finney Alex con tr 225 W 8th Av .•........... 2033-W 
Fire Companies Ad justment Bureau Morehead Bldg.,, 917 

If no answer call . . . . . . . . ..... .•. 1942 
Fire Department 423 Main ........... .......• .• •. 40 
Firestone Home & Auto Supply Store E 2d&.Wall .... 1015 
Firestone Stores W 7th&Main .. . . , . • , .. , ..•.•... 362 
Fischer Belle P r 1813 Hemlock .. .•. . •••. • ••• 1947-W 
Fish & Clayton druggists 245 Broadway .. ,, ..... ... 193 
Fish Hal Gr 1406 Locust .. .........• . •..• . •. 1196-J 
Fish Hal Wants To See You serv stn 740 Main ... 1140- R 
Fish Howjl.rd r 633 Esplanade...... . ••..... 189 
Fish Robert D Mrs r a!91 E 9th .. . .. .... ..... . 1168-R 
Fishburn James B Lt r ll45 Normal. • . • ..•. ••• 1495•J 
Fisher C R r 995 Humboldt ................... 1402- R 
Fisher Herman C Co almond plant 500 Esplanade ... 1244 
Fisher S L r 697 E 7th ... ...•.............. 2112-W 

~!~~~~i/~~ew l~0fu!%i~:m;;e, · · · · · · · • · · · · :~~~JJ 
FlaurrWilliam C r 848 W 1st .. , , .... 574-W 
Fleck Body Works S Highway ... , ... , ....• • • .•. , .874 
Fleming J J veterinarian 1642 Esplanade ... . •. ,, . 1115 

' Fleming SJ r 1260 Ol eander ...•........•.• , •. 814-J 
Flockhart W D r 730 W 1st.......... . .. . •. 1625-J 
Flood Minnie Mrs r 1530 Citrus •. . ,. . • ..... 729-W 
Flooll Nellie r 686 E 7th..... . . • . •. 2242-J 
Florence Ethel M r 305 Walt. . ... , , • , .. l 968 
Flores Manuel r 1104 W 4th ....••.......•.•• 1055-J 
Flowers Fred r River Rd.... . ......... ..... 6-W-l 
Foll John r 148 W 11th Av .. . ..... . .•.• . •.. 674-J 
Forberg OJ r 119 Frances Willard ......... .• ,, . 1938 
Forberg OJ Automotive Elec Shop 121 W 6th., •.... 709 
Forcum Mame R r 1505 Citrus, ••.•••••• ,,., .1040-W 
Ford Leroy r Durham.. . . , , •. , , .•• . •.. 2-W-l 
Ford RH r 1637 Palm......... . . 1745-M 
Foreman James E r 352 E 4th Av •...•.•...... 1506•W 
ForrislerA Gr 695 E 16th .•• ••••••••••• • ••. l457-M 
forrister.~l_vi~ r.5~1 ~ Jflh •••••••••• • •••••• 2019-R 

ner Lee E r Highway qqe· N;,;th::. 
Garner Uel L r Hicks Ln . ...• . ... 
Garrison E r 280 E Jd .. ..... : . • . 
Garrison Mabel H r 1551 Arcadian .. 
Garske HA r a! lJ W a!th ............. . 
Garske's Super•Creamed Ice Cream Sto;j7 Main. _ 1897.w 
Gates Fred r 287 E 12th... . 1947-M 
Gates NA r Pomona Av. . , , 687•W 
Gates Re•Sale Shop 827 Main... . ......... 721 
Gates SA r Shasta Hwy.. . .... . 1B-W·3 

James r Cohasset... . . 19-F-4 
Walter r 644 w 2d, ........... ...... 1891-M 

Dorot;Je~~ 't;~P~;:y i.8). E '8th. A~: : . : i~ftro 
General Tire Oistr W lst&Main....... . ... 503 

Geophysical Service Inc P:!{e~l~1~doireslaucr Bid!] .2034 

i :~;;:~d;aj ~ ~ :;~ ~s:~=~acie·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. •. ·. ·. ·.· ·.·.·.·. ·.~.'sa~ 
Gerhardt J E Co auto d!r 1051 P11rk Av . . . . .. 400 

i!~t~\:~ t~~~1;"/1\~!5 i;~~e_l: · · · · · · · · · · .... '. i~~t1 
i:~~~oL!~~~ EV: i~~5· Ma9ri"oi1a·. · ......... ·. ·. ·.~i~i:~ 
Gianella Joe r Nord ..•• •• •• •••••••••••••••• • . b J 2 




